Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Antares Capital Corporation, as Agent		01/25/2006	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wambold Corporation
Street Address:	103 Foulk Road
Internal Address:	Suite 202
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19803
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2401968	AROCEP
Registration Number:	1363363	DYNATRED
Registration Number:	2455297	DYNATROL
Registration Number:	1363364	DYNAWELD
Registration Number:	1350628	EXTRU-SEAL
Registration Number:	1350629	MIRROR-TAC
Registration Number:	0858775	Р
Registration Number:	0826694	UNICRYLIC
Registration Number:	2444143	WEATHER-CLAD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(215)564-8120 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003235 FRAME: 0110

900040758

Phone: 215-564-8707

Email: kgibson@stradley.com

Correspondent Name: Joel C. Trotter, Esquire

Address Line 1: 2600 One Commerce Square

Address Line 2: Stradley Ronon Stevens & Young, LLP

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-7098

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	155360-0040
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joel C. Trotter, Esquire
Signature:	/Joel C. Trotter/
Date:	01/27/2006

Total Attachments: 2

source=Pecora Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Pecora Trademark Release#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003235 FRAME: 0111

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Wambold Corporation, a Delaware corporation, with an address at Suite 202, 103 Foulk Road, Wilmington, DE 19803 (the "Grantor") executed a Trademark Security Agreement dated April 2002, which was recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on April 30, 2002 at Reel 2494, Frame 0885 (hereinafter the "Grant"), to Antares Capital Corporation, as Agent (hereinafter the "Bank");

WHEREAS, the Grant grants to the Bank a security interest in certain trademarks ("Trademarks") as more particularly described therein and as hereinafter set forth, the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademarks and Applications and any and all license agreements relating thereto, in order to secure the payment and performance of certain obligations (hereinafter the "Obligations") of Grantor to Bank, and Bank still holds such security interest; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has satisfied the Obligations, and Bank's security interest is being terminated and cancelled concurrently herewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing premises, and the satisfaction of the Obligations, Bank hereby releases Grantor and all its successors in interest from any and all interest Bank now has or which it may have with respect to the right, title and interest in and to the subject Trademarks (including, without limitation, the Trademarks set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto), the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademarks and any and all license agreements relating thereto, and all other rights and interests set forth in the Grant.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Bank has executed this Release this $\frac{\partial S^{\dagger N}}{\partial S^{\dagger N}}$ day of January, 2006.

ANTARES CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Agent

By: ___ Name:

Title:

Tyler W. Lindblad

Director

STATE OF Illinois

COUNTY OF _ COOK

: SS

On this the 24 day of January, 2006, before me personally appeared

Tyler W. Lind blad, who acknowledged to me that he is the Director of Antares

Capital Corporation, known to me to be the person who executed and within Release on behalf of said banking association, and that he is authorized to execute this document on behalf of such entity.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 8/31/08

[Seal]

OFFICIAL SEAL JUDITH A RUSCH NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:08/31/08

Exhibit A

Trademark:	Reg. No.:	Serial No.:	Reg. Date:
AROCEP	2401968	75840601	11/7/00
DYNATRED	1363363	73520099	10/1/85
DYNATROL	2455297	76057261	5/29/01
DYNAWELD	1363364	73520100	10/1/85
EXTRU-SEAL	1350628	73516034	7/23/85
MIRROR-TAC	1350629	73516035	7/23/85
P (Stylized)	0858775	72283923	10/22/88
UNICRYLÍC	0826694	72241507	4/4/87
WEATHER-CLAD	2444143	75861214	4/17/01

RECORDED: 01/27/2006

467472 v. 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003235 FRAME: 0113